           Data Sheet
Single Phase Low Noise Smart Motor Driver            AH9479/80/81
Mar. 2012  Rev. 1. 1                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description
The AH9479/80/81 is a single chip solution for
driving single coil brushless DC motors. It combines
a motor driver with a high sensitivity Hall sensor,

TR: Tape & Reel
Blank: Bulk
Ordering Information
AH94       -
Circuit Type
Package
Temperature
Range
Output
Signal Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
TO-94  AH9479Z4-G1 9479Z4-G1 Bulk
FG AH9480Z5-G1 9480Z5-G1 Bulk
TO-95
RD AH9481Z5-G1 9481Z5-G1 Bulk
FG AH9480M8TR-G1 9480M8-G1 Tape & Reel
MSOP-8
-40 to 85 C
RD AH9481M8TR-G1 9481M8-G1 Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant
and green.
G1: Green
Package
Z4: TO-94
Z5: TO-95
M8 : MSOP-8
79: AH9479
80: AH9480
81 :AH9481
           Data Sheet
Single Phase Low Noise Smart Motor Driver            AH9479/80/81
Mar. 2012  Rev. 1. 1                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit